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. 	 FiWZEN FISH, MAY 1961 

Stocks of frozen fish in Canada increased 18 per cent since the end of April 
nd nnw amount to 50,536,000 pounds ccmipared with 42,992,000 pounds a month ago. The 

current holdings, however, are eight per cent lighter than the 54,91%000  pounds held 
a year ago at the sane date. Inventories of frozen sea fish now stand at 2,60,000 
pounds or 30 per cent above the April 30 stocks of 22,%6,000 pounds. Holdlngs of 
Inland species, on the other hand, declined 12 per cent from 4,416,000 pounis at the 
end of April to 3,000,000 on May 31. The present stocks, however, are 31 per cent 
greater than they were a year ago. Freezirigs of fish during the past month amounted 
to 24,55 0 ,000 pounds. While this represents a decline of 20 per cent compared with 
May 10, the output since January this year of 69,090,000  pounds 18 only 1 per cent 
below the 1960 level for the seine period of 71,005,000 pounds. 

Stocks of Frozen Fish by Products 

Stocks of Atlantic cod fillets (including blocks) increased substantially 
since the end of April and now stand at 2,934,000 pounds compared with the 2,213,000 
pounds held a month ago. Current holdings, however, are 64 per cent lighter than 
they were on May 31 last year when P,209,000 pounds were on hand. Inventories of 
haddock fillets (including blocks) declined 10 per cent during the past month and 
now stand at 7,3,000  pounds. The present stocks however, are four per cent greater 
than the 7,700,000 pounds held at the end of May 1060. with the opening of the Pacif-
ic halibut fishing season stocks of British Columbia halibut rose sharply from 1,620, 
000 pounds on April 30 to 6,7P9,000 pounds on May 31. Present inventories, however, 
are still well below the 1060 level at the sane date of ,259,000 pounds. Supplies 

S
of flounder and sole fillets also rose sharply since the end of April from 1,837,000 
pounds to 2,767,000 pounds. Pacific salmon stocks also Increased during the month 
nd now stand at 3,221,000 pounds. Holdings on the sima date a year ago amounted to 

1,157,000 pounds. 

Freezings of Fishery Products 

Production of Frozen Atlantic cod fillets (including blocks) in May amounted 
to 3,04,000 pounds. During the same period a year ago 5,613,000 poundawere processed. 
Since the beginning of the year 0,638,000  pounds were frozen or 25 per cent less than 
the 12,%5,000 pounds for the first five months of 1960. The output of frozen haddock 
fillets (including blocks) continue at a high level. May freezings this year amounted 
to 2,207,000 pounds compared with 2,06P,000 pounds a year ago. Since January this year 
21,93P,000 pounds have been produced compared with 12,751,000 pounds in 1960. Thirteen 
per cent more Pacific halibut was frozen during May this year than in the corresponding 
month a year ago. The output during the past month amounted to 6,053,000 pounds, 
compared with 5,372,000 pounds 1at year. Freezings of flounder and sole fillets, on 
the other hand, show a sharp decline for the month of May. The output for the past 
month amounted to 2,1PO,000 pounds compared with 3,120,000 pounds a year ago. Produc-
tion for the first five months, however, remains at a slightly higher level at 
3,470,000 pounds compared with 3,715,000 pounds. 

K.B. This reprt has been compiled from questionnaires sent to 252 firms, however, 13 
of these estab1isIients failed to report on time. 



Page 2 	 TA3LE 1. FREEZINGS AND ST0S OF FROZEN FISHERY PROIJCTS, CANADA, 1950 - 1981 

FROZEN STOCES 

ITEM May  January 	- 	May Nay 31 	- AprI1 

1980 1961p 1960 l9Slp 1960 1951p 1961 
'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

CANADA TOTAL 30, 6 14 24,559 71,005 59,990 54,919 50,536 42,992 

19,778 17,324 50,149 51,797 36,122 29,680 22,886 

Cod, Atlantic. dressed 27 106 34 168 99 37 
1,410 2,152 4,442 5,370 3,670 1,496 1,042 lets 	................. fil

........ 4,203 1,797 8,423 4,268 4,539 1,438 1,171 

146 343 209 330 331 277 
fillets 	................. 118 69 247 173 286 208 161 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH, TOTAL ......... 

" 	blocks 

. 

.. 212 

30 47 34 79 96 96 

block. 	.... ....... 

2 1 25 39 39 28 33 
fillets 	....................... 839 7,355 12,223 3,870 4,034 4,727 

Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ . 

868 1,368 5,396 9,715 3,830 3,959 4,107 

Cods, Pacific, 	dressed 	.................. 86 

289 

. 

128 489 277 282 75 57 
blocks 	........................ - -- - 6 - 1 

blocks 	......................... ... 

R.dfish (Ocean Perch), fillet 319 204 1,798 808 601 254 286 

Catfish, 	fillets 	........................ ... 

150 124 258 298 409 239 171 
46 23 179 116 1.10 91 66 
- 8 - 8 

4,585 5,425 5,418 6,065 7,213 6,054 1,335 
499  

.... 

358 597 451 667 434 169 
33  28 203 230 28 45 34 

fletches, etc 275 242 351 245 348 256 62 

3 , 129  2,180 3,215 3,470 2,428 2,767 1,837 
" 	block. - 188 269 - 430 385 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded ( 191 C 1,381 ( 	232 389 
raw breaded 499 	C - 2,659 - 1,060 ( 	64 40 
raw unbreaded C - C - C 	38 37 

Halibut, Atlantic, 	dressed 	.............. ... 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded - 107 - 550 - 189 1.58 
raw breaded 33 - 254 - 99 181 
raw unbreadsd ... - 41 - 122 - 47 31 

60 33 808 281 240 47 47 

Flounder, and soles, fillets 	............ 

Unclassified, dressed ................... 
46 160 3,379 424 114 138 87 

fillets 	.............. ... 

436 592 753 1,575 621 419 321 

" 	blocks 	............... ... 

	

Halibut, Pacific, dressed 	............... 
" 	fillets 	............... .. 

- - - - 7 9 

steaks 	................ ... 

440  44 865 348 769 510 597 

Cepelin, round .......................... 

64 64 23 79 81 48 

Herring, round 	.......................... 

" 	fillets ....................... - 6 - - - 
Msckerel, round or dressed .............. 

89  22 90 23 158 26 7 

Smelts j/, round or dressed ............. 587 123 1,883 1,454 1,362 1,147 1,221 
breaded, raw or cooked - - - 114 - 44 34 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed 10 10 --- 45 39 45 

251 527 469 731 1,157 3,221 2,621 

2 1 1.0 10 184 1,137 711 

Salmon, Pacific, total ................. 

- 16 50 53 50 25 21 

fillet 	................... 

" 	steaks 4 51 56 9 11 9 

blocks .................... 

1 73 15 81 310 1,121 1,330 

Chum, dressed .........................
fillet 	......................... 

- - - - 7 10 6 
--- 8 45 38 15 17 23 

Shad, round or dressed .................. 

Coho, dreased .........................
" 	fillets ......................... 
" 	steaks 	.......................... 

- 1 --- 1. 93 117 135 Pink, dressed .........................

Sockeye, dressed ...................... -- 1 3 3 10 

Spring, Pink, dressed ................. 16  6 17 8 30 9 13 

126 330 149 361 194 536 162 Spring, Red, dressed .................. 
--- --- --- 26 35 53 15 1. fillets .................. 

51 60 57 67 133 92 51 Spring, White, dressed ................

Other Pacific salmon products 55 27 75 27 94 113 172 

Other sea fish products ................ 102 122 471 209 1,582 989 

/ including s..lta caught in the inland waters. 



TAILS 1. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND SIXES OP FROZEN fiSHER! PROjECTS, CAIIABA, 1960 - 1961 	 p. 3 

1T4 may January 	Nay Hay 31 April. 30 

1960 1981p 1960 1981p 1960 lDSlp 1961 
1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

ILLUSCS AND 
0TAL 	.................. 1,855 	1,233 3,195 3,397 1,725 1,209 1,050 

..- 	 1 11 5 3 6 4 

40 	--- 40 2 36 12 14 

952 	 73 955 76 418 127 116 

U 	--- 62 95 86 93 89 

621 	702 1,679 1,831 519 329 145 
r.v or cooked - 	337 - 992 - 80 81 

5 	 2 41 70 359 317 384 

224 	118 408 527 302 245 237 

ILAND FISH, TOTAL 400 	295 1,877 1,800 2,984 3,900 4,416 

--- 	 7 53 12 114 81 71 
14 	--- 20 81 24 225 187 

ig), round or dres.ed 1 3 5 11 184 189 

dressed 3 1 15 40 47 

or dressed - 5 9 175 58 89 
- 	- - --- 128 83 85 

eased 42 326 55 227 47 13 
259 	 80 599 251 335 142 96 

r Blue), rd. or dr. - 	- 22 21 18 119 286 
" 	" 	fillets 3 	 4 75 132 174 763 973 

round or dre..ed - 22 8 8 73 35 
19 	 19 288 603 33 330 360 

dressed - 	-- 1 22 436 501. 
- 	-- 3 10 17 283 319 

list.), rd. or dr.  8 8 --- - 1 
° 	fillet 13 49 175 159 135 93 

i11ets 	................ .. 

dre..ed - 	4 1.2 17 118 85 83 

r dressed -- 	 15 37 82 502 l 385 
30 	 21 251 257 101 07 518 

froaeri fresh 62 	102 101 72 803 128 125 

558 	678 2,575 2,996 1,787 1,674 1,555 

330 	465 1,591 1,754 974 843 653 

22 	21 60 102 20 43 37 
- 	-" 33 34 46 33 22 

11 	 53 444 655 246 311 344 
5 	-- 11 11 13 5 13 

--- 	--- 43 47 14 44 37 

ied (kippers) 159 	 91 270 272 336 286 399 

I 	 ............. 

31 	 48 104 121 1.38 109 54 

PUB TOTAL ...............

llets ....................

ued ..................... 

i. n, Tomi 8,025 	5,030 13,207 10,000 12,301 14,073 13,134 

lets ..................... 

4,170 	3,701 6,990 6,983 6,976 11,717 10,721 

4,107 	3,455 5,561 5,765 5,118 7,492 4,436 

32 	 25 80 Be 227 63 178 

- 	--- 40 1 1,018 3,265 5,100 

23 	221 329 1,131 613 897 1,007 

a..tfi.d 	.............. ...3,855 	1,329 6,217 3,017 5,328 2,358 2,383 

S 
FROZEN TUSH H 

CWJ8TACEANS 

c1_. 

Lobster., whole 

Lobster meet 

Oyster. 

Scellops, unbr.ad 
1. 	bre.d.d 

Shriap. 

Other shellfish 

FROZEN FRESH I 

Bees, round or dr 
" fillets 

Cisco (lake H.rri 

Goldepe, round or 

Lake Trout, round 
' 	fill. 

P.rcb, round or d 
" 	fillet. 

Pickerel (Yellow  

Pike (Jeckti.h), I 

S.ugsrs, round or 
0 	fillets 

Suckers (ii1. IJ 
I, 

Tullibs., round 

Whitefish, round 
" 	fillet 

Other Inland fiel 

FROZEN S(ltZD 

Cod, Atlantic, fi 

Cod, Pectflc, dii 
0 	 II 	fil 

Haddock, dr...ed 
" 	fillets 

Sciano, fillsts 

,ea Herring, drsi 

Other Sankd fi. 

HAlT AND ANDU 

Belt, total ..... 

Herring ........ 

Msck.r.l ....... 

Squid .......... 

Other ......... 

Anisel f..d, unc] 



Pa8e 4 	 TABLE 2. FREEZINGS AND S'D)CKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROILTCTS - NEWFOUNDLAND, 1960 -1961 

FROZEN SIVCIS 

ITEN l.y Jammiry 	Way May 31 April 30  

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1980 1961p 1961 
1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 tb 

4,581 17,865 18,484 8,504 8,340 10,314 NEWFOUNDLAND TorAi 	................ 8 ,644 

3,470 15,457 17,373 5,624 4,330 4,488 

Cod, Atlantic, 	dressed 	................. - - - 4 - - - 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOThI. ..........4,808 

320 420 1,047 1,644 740 255 298 
block. 	.................. 

.. 

823 4,322 2,670 1,749 624 983 
fillet 	.................. . 

- - 23 - - - 

2.,071 

151 2,957 4,349 464 528 773 
Haddock, 	dre,,ed 	........................ .. 

513 946 2,762 6,353 1,067 1,956 1,621 
" 	fillet 	........................ 491  
" 	block 	......................... 

16  11 35 26 13 13 7 Catfi.h, 	fillet 	........................ . 
I. 	 block 	......................... - - - - - - - 

Redft.h (Ocean Perch), fillet 91 38 685 224 58 29 52 

40  69 115 234 81 119 100 
19  9 47 45 6 33 31 
- - - - - - - 

Halibut, Atlantic, 	dre,.ed 	............... .. 

828 854 2,485 1,437 684 511 370 

fillet 	............... .. 

block, 	................ .. 

block, - 128 - 199 - 223 183 
Flounder, and sole., 	fillet 	............. 

Stick., all .pecie., cooked breaded .... ) ( 	 - ) ( 	 - - 
) 	191 ( ) 	808 ( 	 - 451  
) 

Portion,, all apecie., cooked breaded - - - - - - 

raw braided 	........ 

raw br..ded - - - - - - 

raw unbreaded 	...... 

" 	raw unbreadad ... - - - - - 

1 - 3 - 1 - - 
2? 1 114 20 28 5 9 

Uncla..tfied. 	dreaaed 	................... .. 

fillet, 	................... 
block 	................... - 19 - 142 - 27 52 

Capalin. 	round 	......................... 

... 

...- - --- 7 

Herring, 	round 	......................... --- 3 256 3 -- 

Mackerel , 	round 	........................  - - - - - - 

me 

. 

- 

.. 

- 16 - - - - 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dre.aed 5 - 5 - - - 

Slt., 	round or dre..ed 	................ .. 

Other 	.ea 	fi.h 	......................... .193 - - 282 - - 

FRESH FROZEN MOLLUSCS AND 
2 2 - - CRUSTACEANS TOTAl 	................... 2 

FROZEN SNGIED FISH TOrAl. ............ .. 

. 

)20 85 140 85 31 50 25 

Cod, Atlantic, fillet - - 

Se, herring, dre..ed (kipper,) 131 - --- --- - 

120 85 - 85 31 50 25 Other 	.moked 	fish 	....................... . 

BAIT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL .......... 

.. 

1,028 2,268 1,026 2,847 3,960 5,801 

Bait, 	total 	............................ 

.716 

1,026 2,266 1,026 2,847 3,960 5,801 

1,716 1,028 2,266 1,028 1,875 1,031 871 Herring 	................................ 

1.,718 

- - 73 18 18 

- - - - 850 2,884 4,765 

Mackerel 	............................... 

Squid 	.................................. 

- - - - 49 27 17 Other..................................

ia1 feed, unclas.ified ............... - - - - - - 
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For 
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Her 
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Salt 

Salt 
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Col 
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TAStE 3. FRZEZINCS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN Fl$HZRY FROIXJCTS - MARITDIE PROVINCES, 1960 - 1961 	Pa5. 5 

ITiM Hey January - 	May May 31 April 30 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 

- 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. .000 lb. 000 lb. 1 000 lb. OQO lb. 

1.2,700 9,109 31,845 30,128 18,382 13,864 10,641 

'ROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 6,689 5,960 22,598 23,168 12,960 8,937 7,593 

--- 27 105 30 31 48 1 
934 1,469 3,233 5,457 1,828 818 367 

1,284 742 3,253 1,366 2,129 572 181 

--- --- 21 16 9 1 1 
721 881 4,391 7,651 2,820 3,101 3,344 

MARITIME PROVINCES TOTAl 	........... 

304 422 2,595 3,362 2,681 1,444 1,655 

273 117 454 251 257 60 50 

Atlantic, 	dr..s.d 	................... . 

- -- 6 - 1 
tab (Ocean Perch), fillet 193 187 1,073 sel 364 169 115 

'ock, 	dressed 	......................... . 

• 	fillet 	......................... . 
• 	blocks 	.......................... . 

103 46 133 55 141 90 48 

t.h, 	fillet 	......................... . 

27 14 132 71 86 30 28 
- - 8 - --- 1 

but, Pacific, dressed -- - - 
nd.rm and soles, 	fillet 	.......... 2,100 1,124 3,537 1,681 1,285 1,281 653 

filler 	................... . 

blocks - 33 63 - 180 172 

block. 	.................... . 

ks, all species, cooked breaded .... ) ( 	135 ( 	1,144 ) ( 	74 156 
) 	200 ( 	 - 1,381 ( 	- ) 	140 - - 
) 

block. 	.......................... . 

ions, all species, cooked breaded - 455 - 76 92 
raw breaded - 27 202 - 39 37 
raw unbreaded - 40 - 121 - 32 15 

30  35 564 282 112 39 41 
19 168 149 393 75 119 61. 

but. Atlantic, dressed 	............... . 
• 	' 	fillet 	............... . 

303 573 655 1,433 580 400 269 

" 	blocks 	................ . 

- - 9 61 99 
64  84 23 53 60 15 
89  22 90 23 156 24 4 

raw unbreaded ...... 

ts, 	round or dressed 	..  ............. - 468 152 37 35 31 
fl, Atlantic, round or dr.s.ed - 2 8 

as.tfied, 	drs.s.d 	................... ... 

2 - 4 2 34 59 65 
"- - --- - 

in$, 	round 	.......................... ... 

erel, 	round or dressed 	.............. ... 

--- - --- - 10 36 45 

I, 	round or dressed 	.................. ... 

ar Pacific salmon products 2 

.... 

- 4 2 24 23 20 

raw breaded 	........ 

23 118 296 140 151 118 88 

o, 	dressed 	.......................... .. 

r 	isa 	fish 	............................ 

kZ$H FROZEN S)LLUSCS AND 

fillets 	................... ... 

blocks 	.................... ... 

1,436 916 2,508 2,499 805 455 280 

--- --- --- -- 1 3 
40 - 40 - 15 

on 	Pacific, 	total 	.................. ... 

777 48 780 48 351 98 67 

a, 	dressed 	.......................... ... 

--- - 1,671 2 34 35 35 
818 701 - 1,627 352 264 110 

breaded rsw or cooked 166 821 - 51 43 
1 1 17 1 52 4 

CRI1$TALZANS TOTAL 	.................... 

ROZEN VERSE INlAND FISH TOTAL - - - - 3 1 2 

a 	...................................... 
ters 	whole 	............................ 
tsr 	meat 	............................... 
Cr 	.................................... 

312 539 2,208 2,657 914 974 908 

r 	sb.11fish 	............................ 

304 448 1,555 1,727 641 522 425 

lops, 	unbreadsd 	........................ 

10 52 652 176 235 279 
5 --- --- 11 5 3 - 

Herrinj, dressed (kipp.r.) 34 437 152 36 146 172 

ROlES S*)UD FISH TOTAL ................ 

19 39 214 1.15 55 68 32 

Atlantic, 	fillets 	..................... 
ock, dressed ........................ 

4,223 1,694 4,533 1,804 3,700 3,297 1,658 

fillets ........................ 

AlT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAl ........... 

1,508 784 1,656 860 1,51.3 2,284 986 

r smoked fish ....................... 

total 	............................. 
1,472 778 1,552 793 1,248 1,965 523 

32 - 60 67 154 25 160 
4 6 44 - 11.1 294 303 

rin$, Atlantic 	...................... 
ksreL 	............................... 
or 	.................................. 

ii feed, unclassified ............... 2,715 910 2,877 944 2,187 1,013 072 



Page 6 	 TABLE 4. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISUERY PRODUCTS - QUEBEC, I 	-1961 

FROZEN STOCKS 

May - January 	 May May 31 Apr51 30 ITEM 

1960 1461p 1960 19r1p 180 lB6lp 1961 

1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

2,770 2,405 2,921 2,412 4,864 4,311 2,504 

ZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAl 1,515 581 1,561 565 3,223 2,167 2,437 

,tlantic, dre.sed -- 35 26 
155 257 155 257 561 523 154 
648  232 848 232 600 187 -- 

QUEBEC TOTAL 	..................... 

1 -- 1 - is 12 16 

fillet 	...................... - 
39 

- - - - 
- 

277 
63 

176 
534 

374 
771 

b (Ocean Perch), fillets 35 -- 35 - 73 22 48 

t, Atlantic, dressed 7 9 9 9 41 25 14 
1 fillets - - - - 2 

block. - - - - - 

t, Pacific, dressed - - - - 
- 1.03 47 

'7 
59 

fillets - - - 2 3 2 steaks - - 

er, and soles - fillets 76 42 9 42 
7 

209 236 
8 

230 
10 block. - 7 78 - 

10 - 1 
- 

- 55 13 
'7 

8 

- 
100 

- - 100 - 38 - - 

237 31 273 31 300 64 41 

el, round - - - 11 12 18 

- - 
7 

- 2 
80 97 

2 
71 round or dressrd 1 

5 
- 
- 5 

- 
- 27 31 37 Atlantic, round or dressed 

Pacific, 	total 	................ - - - 
- 

239 
49 

308 
88 

317 
lOt - - - - 10 2 - - - - 72 116 - - - 

fillets - - - 1 -- 
-- 

-. 
-- - - - 

fillets 	................. .. 

block. 	.................. .. 

dressed - - - - 41 40 

Ii, 	dressed 	....................... .. 

... 

- - - - 
- 

29 
37 

--- 
52 

5 
73 

blocks 	........................ .. 

Pacific salm products - - - 

1 3 3 7 387 118 230 

SH FROZEN )LWSCS AND 
175 25 175 25 328 174 1.51 

	

sifted - dressed 	................. .. 

	

fillet 	................. .. 

	

blocks 	.................. .. 

175 25 175 25 51 15 13 

g, 	round 	......................... .. 

round or dressed 	................. .. 

- 
- - - 8 8 

dressed 	......................... .. 

- - - 105 41 17 

fillet 	......................... .. 

dressed 	......................... .. 

- - - - 130 81. 82 

steaks 	.......................... .. 

......................... .. 

- 27 29 31 

g, Red, 	dressed 	.................. .. 

shellfish - 

sea fish products 	................ .. 

WSTAIEANS TOTAL 	.................. .. 

)ZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL - 

... 

2 3 4 95 92 98 

,pe unbreadsd 	....................... 

)ZEN s)VKED FISH TOTAL 22 6 22 8 89 71 49 

'5 	.................................. 

18 6 18 8 43 35 18 

- 16 9 8 
bk, dressad - - 

ktlantic, 	fillet 	................... 

erring, dressed (kippers) 4 - 4 - 25 21 18 

s,ked fish, frozen - - 5 6 5 

IT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL 1,058 1,791 1,180 1,792 1,149 1,807 69 

919 1,635 1,021 1,638 1,026 1,711 69 

919 1,635 1,021 1,636 881 1,626 11 
total 	............................. 

- - - 145 85 58 
r 	.................................- 

I feed, unclassified 	............. 

. 

..139 156 139 156 323 96 

FRI 

Cod, 

Hadd0 

Redfi 

(at ibi 

(Ia lLb 

F bun 

Ufl I a 

Herri 
Mack. 
Shad, 
Smelt 
Sn Ian 

Ssl.o 
Cta' 

Cobs, 

P ink 
Spr t 
0th. 

Other 

FR 
C 

Lobac 

Oyate 

No.11 

Shr is 

IT) t her 

PH 

FR 

Cod, 

Sea B 

01 he 

BA 

Bsit 

Her, 
Otbi 

Anii 

I 

I 

I 



TARLE S. flEEZINGS AND S1)CRS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROIRJCTS - ONTARIO, 1960 - 1981 	 Pate 7 

ITEM 

flOZEN STOCKS 

May January - 	May Hay 31 April 30 

1980 1961p 1960 1981p 1960 lROlp 	- 1961 

1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

1,109 	 408 3,179 2,114 5,255 4,560 4,283 

zw rRzsa SiR FISH TOTAL 669 	 216 1,904 1,494 2,904 3,268 3,010 

tlantic, dressed 	................. . - 	- - 21 2 2 
--- 	 --- 7 8 245 137 129 

k, dr.ss.d - - 13 1.3 14 

-.. 	 --- 5 6 240 164 181 

1. 	 fillets 	................. . 

h (Ocean Perch), fill.ts - 3 69 9 46 

1, Atlantic, dressed - --- - 142 3 5 

ONTARIO TOTAl 	.................... 

1. 	 fillets - - 28 14 5 

1. Pacific, dressed 5 8 299 217 246 

fillet - 10 1 12 8 

fillet 	....................... 

steaks - 	- - 11 25 12 

are and soles. filial 4 117 77 44 
Groundfish, fresh fros.n 4 	 7 4 - 267 93 85 

- 	- - - 6 5 6 

- 	- - - 9 7 13 

3]. round or dressed 586 	 112 1,339 1,191 1,166 998 

breaded raw or cook.d - - 114 - 

Atlantic, round or dr.sssd - 	- - - -- -- 

10 	 3 55 34 227 696 337 

drasaed 9 5 37 488 53 

- 	- 8 - 4 3 3 
- 	- - - 2 2 

- 6 4 78 133 182 
- 	- - 4 2 

- - 1 1.5 12 

- 	--- 1 lB 8 9 

rring, 	round 	..................... . 

g, Pink, drassed - - 

.1, 	round 	........................ . 

- 	- - 9 8 
- 	- - - 

i. 	Pacific. 	total 	................. . 

- 	- - - --- 13 14 
Pacific eslaun proèact 10 	 3 32 24 74 27 73 

fillets 	......................... .. 

steaks 	.......................... .. 

dressed 	......................... .. 

89 	 94 474 128 43 882 868 

steak. 	.......................... .. 

dressed 	......................... .. 

SH FROZEN )I)LLUSCS RIcO 
2 	 3 12 14 252 248 261 

fillets 	......................... .. 

ig. 	Red, 	dr.sead 	.................. ... 
I. 	 fillets 	.................. ... 

- 4 29 16 17 

rs 	.. .... . ........................ - 	- - 2 1. 

sea fish 	products 	............... .. 

pa, imbreaded 6 4 47 16 12 
breaded raw or cooked - 	-- - 13 14 

Is 

.... 

- 	--- 6 8 151 185 213 

ig, Whit., 	dressed 	................ .. 

IUSTACEANS TOTAl 	.................. ... 

2 	 3 - - 23 17 5 

ZEN flESH INLAND Flu ToTAl. 335 	 180 1,115 498 1,540 736 592 

shellfish 	........................ ... 

round or dressed --- 51 --- --- 65 54 

irs 	............................... ... 

14 	 •-- 14 81 22 221 156 

(Lake Herring), round or dressed. 3 5 11 9 6 
re • round or dressed -- 3 1 - 1 5 

rout, round or dressed -- 5 3 82 47 55 

filIal 	.......................... 

- 	- - - 33 51 62 

round or keesad 323 54 13 

0. 	fillets .................... 

259 	 80 94 250 317 133 89 

el (yallow or blue), rd. or dr. 	. - 	- 3 2 4 11 
filial..... - - 6 --- 5 6 

fillet 	......................... 

Jacklish) • round or dressed - 	- - 3 2 2 
fillets ............... - 	- - -- 5 3 

to 

cd, 

Raddo 

R.df I 

Hal 

Hal Il, 

1. 

P loon 
01 b.c 
Sea H 
Hacks 

S1t 

5.1.0 

3.1.0 

CI". 

P Ink 
Spri 

Spri 

Spri 
0th. 

Otb.r 

PR 
C 

Lobst 
0751. 

Sc. 11 
I. 

Shxl. 
Other 

F' 

'a... 

Cisco 
Gold. 

Lake 
0. 

P.rc 

Pick. 

S 
3] Including mblts caught inlaud, 



Page 8 	TABLE 5. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - ONTARIO, 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN STOCKS 

L'ay January 	- 	 1.'ay sy 31 April 3 ITEM 

10 1961p 1960 1.961p 1960 l'Glp 1461 

000 lb. 000 Lb. '000 Lb. '000 Lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. '000 lb. 

FRESH FROZEN INLAND FISH (Conci.) 

Ssugera, round or dressed ............... - - - - 

fillets ........................ - 3 4 6 

Suckers (inc. MulLets), rd. or dr.  - - - - - 

fillets - - - - - - - 

- "- 5 5 --- 9 10 

Whitefish, round or dressed - 5 3 35 47 67 
- 4 8 11 25 24 1. 	fillets ...................... 

Other Inland fish, frozen fresh 62 1.00 105 73 1,024 1.06 39 

Tullibee, round or dressed .............. 

FROZEN SNDEED FISH TOTAL 3 4 18 17 478 241 304 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets 9 9 173 1.47 105 

--- --- 3 3 33 48 45 

Sea Herring, dressed (kippers) --- --- 6 5 1.82 5 128 

Haddock, dressed 	........................ 

3 4 - - 90 41 26 Other Smoked fish ....................... 

ANIMAL PEED UNcLASsIFIEI) ............. 130 3 130 93 81 69 1.07 

tABLE 6. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST TERRITORIES, 1960 

FROZEN STOCKS 

May January 	- 	 May May 31 AprIl 30 ITEM 

1960 196l.p 1960 1361p 1950 1961p 1961 

'000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES MiD NORTHWEST 
76 118 772 1,398 2,974 4,114 4,742 TERRITORIES TOTAL 	................ 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL - - - - 815 622 555 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed - - 5 14 
fillete - - 280 63 94 

Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ - - - - 1 
- - - - 81 40 38 

Redf jab (Ocean Perch), fillets - - - - 17 22 22 

fillets 	........................ 

- - - - 

- - - - 1 12 3 

	

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed 	.............. 
' 	 filLets 	.............. 

- I 	 - - - 238 189 1.30 Hal [but, Pacific, 	dressed 	............... 
fillet 	............... - - - - 8 4 14 
steaks - - - 3 3 3 

Flounders and soles, fillets - - - - 31 49 44 

Other Groundfish, fresh frozen - - - - 32 30 43 

Sea Herring, round ...................... - - - 1 1 

- - - - --- -- -- Mackerel, round ......................... 

breaded, raw or cooked 
- 

- 

- - 

- 

- 13 
- 

6 
1 

Smelts jJ, round or dressed ............. 

Salmon Atlantic, round or dressed - - - - - - - 

jJ Including smelts caught inland. 
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TARLE 6.(Conclude4) FRESZIIIGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROIXICTS PRAIRIE PROVINCES & N.W.T., 1.960 - 1961 

FROZEN 	 I 

I 

S 

PEOZEN PUSH SEA FISH (Concl.) 

Salmon, Pacific, total 

	

Chum, dressed 	 . 
flUets 

" 	it.aks 

	

Cobo. dressed 	 . 
fillet. ........................ 

° 	steaks ......................... 

Pink, dressed ........................ 

Spring, Pink, dressed ................ 

Spring. Red, dressed ................. 

fillets ................. 

Spring, Whit., dressed ............... 

Other Pacific salmon product. ........ 

Othsr sea fish products .............. 

TUSH FROZEN NDLUJSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS TOTAL ................. 

Lobsters .............................. 

Oysters ............................... 

Scallops, unbread.d ................... 

bread.d raw or cookad ....... 

Shrf.. ............................... 

shelLfish ....................... 

FROZEN TUSH INLAND FISH TOTAL ..... 

round or dressed ................ 

fillets ......................... 

Cisco (Lake Barring), r,und or dressed. 
Coldeye. round or dressed ............. 

Lake Trout • round or dres.sd .......... 

" 	" 	fillets ................... 

Perch, round or dr.ssed ............... 

" 	fillet. ........................ 

Pickerel (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 
fillets . 

Pike (Jackfish), round or dressed ..... 

fillets .............. 

Seugere, round or dressed ............. 

fillets ...................... 

Suckers (md. ill.t.), rd. or dr. 
1. 	fillets ...... 

Tullibse, round or dressed ............ 

Whitsfsh, round or drsssed ........... 

fillets .................... 

Other inland fish, frozen frash ....... 

7R0ZV SNDKZD FISH TOTAl. ........... 

Cod. Atlantic, fillet. ................ 

Haddock, dressed ...................... 

Herring, dressed (kipp.re) ........ 

t)her Smoked fish ..................... 

l961p 

	

000 lb. 	'000 It 

	

85 	113 

	

- 	 1 

3 

	

19 	 19 

13 

	

- 	 14 

	

30 	20 

	

- 	 59 

	

13 	 5  

- 	.January - 

	

1q60 	1961p 
- 	'000 lb. 	1 000 

	

759 	1,300 

	

- 	 6 

	

2 	 1 
5 

	

10 	 15 

	

75 	128 

	

22 	 7 

	

288 	603 

1 

	

- 	 6 

	

B 	 8 

	

49 	175 

	

7 	 12 

	

32 	 79 

	

247 	249 

	

14 	 12 

	

1.3 	98  

Nay 31 

19C0 	11 

000 lb. 	'C 

8? 

12 
2 

61 
3 

1 

2 

4 

38 

57 

4 

4? 

1,359 

58 
2 

14 

58 
92 

8 
14 

10 
172 

5 
30 

7 

159 

113 

451 
90 

98 

185 

99 

13 

35 

38 

558 

April 3') 

	

61p 	1941 

	

00 	lb. 	'000 lb. 

	

1.35 	 125 

	

62 	 55 

	

2 	 2 

	

1 	 1 

	

58 	 59 

	

8 	 5 

- 

	

2 	 2 

	

53 	 41 

	

28 	 29 

	

2 	 1 

	

4 	 4 

	

5 	 S 

	

8 	 5 

	

10 	 13 

	

1 	 1 

	

1,064 	3.717 

	

11 	 12 
11 

	

39 	 42 

	

9 	 29 

	

22 	 14 

	

8 	 4 

	

1')9 	 248 

	

758 	 967 

	

61 	 15 

	

320 	 351 

	

426 	 492 

	

257 	 315 

	

135 	 93 

	

75 	 72 

	

409 	 289 

	

181 	 494 

	

245 	 269 

	

165 	 141. 

	

104 	 88 

	

12 	 9 

	

27 	 24 

	

22 	 20 

	

235 	 290 



Page 10 	 TABLE 7. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OP FROZEN FISHERY PROE*JCTS - BRITISH COLUMBIA. 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN STOCKS 

May January 	- 	May Mg7 31 April 30 ITEM 

1960 1961p 1960 161p 1960 1961p 1961 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

7,313 7,939 14,423 	15,454 14,940 15,547 10,208 BRITISH cOlUMBIA TOTAL ........... 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAl. 6,117 7,097 8,629 	9,177 1'),598 10,358 4,764 

86 146 343 	 209 322 327 268 
118 89 245 	 173 269 191 148 

steaks - 6 	 - -- - - 

Cods, Pacific, dressed ................. 

blocks 45 	 4 

- 6 --- 	 17 8 25 17 Haddock, fillets ....................... 
Redfish (Ocean Parch), filleta - - - 	 - - 

4,584 5,422 5,412 	6,058 6,572 5,596 900 
499 358 587 	 451 655 41]. 144 

33 28 203 	 230 10 14 
fletchea, etc 275 242 351 	 245 339 252 73 
steaks ............... 

Flounders and soles, fillets 123 159 233 	 306 102 613 476 

Sticks, all sp.cies, cooked breaded ... ) ( 	 --- ,( 	 198 ) 

) 	39 ( 	 - 198 	( 	- ) 	70 ( 
raw unbreaded 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded  
raw breaded .,,. - --- - 	 52 - 
raw unbreaded  

20 - 28 	 - 26 1 17 
fillets .................. - 15 3 	 15 18 8 3 

fillets ................. 

33 30 - 	 - 142 106 12 

Unclassified, dressed .................. 

Herring, round 10 327 	 311 224 379 450 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed .............. 
fillets .............. 

blocks ................... 

Smelts, round or dressed ............... - 68 99 112 

239  524 410 	 695 570 2,023 1,777 

raw breaded 	....... 

-- -- 45 
- 16 --- 	 53 

Salmon, Pacific, total 	................. 

steaks 4 51 	 56 

Chum, dressed ......................... 

Cobo, dressed ......................... - 72 8 	 77 89 778 
fillets 	.......... . ............. - - - 	 - -- -- 

" 	steaks 
. 

8 45 	 38 

Pink, dressed - - 	 - 33 87 

fillets 	......................... 

- I - 	 1 3 4 
16  6 17 	 8 24 8 10 

126  330 149 	 361 161 525 149 
fillets "- -- 	 26 

Spring, Pink, dressed .................
Spring, Red, dressed .................. 

53 60 57 	 67 129 79 37 Spring, White, dressed ................ 

Other Pacific salmon products 46 27 83 	 8 89 108 54 

Other sea fish, frozen fresh 88 88 240 	 183 1,205 313 272 

FROZEN FRESH PB)LLUSCS AND 
240  289 499 	 659 281 304 329 CRUSTACEANS TOTAL .................. 

Oysters 46 	 93 41 45 40 
Scallops unbreadad ..................... - - - 7 3 1 

" 	breaded raw or cooked - 	 - - 7 7 
4 1 35 	 64 29 38 53 

236 288 418 	 702 204 211 228 

Sockeye, dressed ...................... 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL - - - 	 - 7 7 7 

FROZEN SIS)KED FISH TOTAL 41 42 190 	231 90 173 129 

- --- - 	--- 35 14 
22 21 80 	 132 17 42 34 

-- - 31 	 34 11 12 11 

shrimps 	................................ 
Other sheBftsb ........................ 

- - 4 	 - 8 7 3 
- 42 	 45 9 5 29 Salmon, fillets ........................

Sea Herring, dressed (kippers) - -- 33 	 30 28 37 32 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets ................. 
Cod, Pacific, dressed .................. 

Other Smoked fish ...................... 19 21 - 	 20 1 5 6 

fillets ..................

Haddock, dressed ....................... 

BAIT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL 91.5 511 5,105 	5,187 3,968 4,105 4,97 

2? 255 2,047 	3,460 1,589 3,760 3,84 
- 1,722 	2,310 1,113 2,70 - 

Bait, total 	............................ 
Herring ............................... 

27 255 325 	1,150 476 890 - Other 	................................. 
Animel feed, unclassified .............. 888 256 3,358 	1,727 2,377 945 1,11 


